

FIELD NOTES OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 754.

I commence at a point on the first standard parallel north 1320 feet east of the southwest corner of section 32 T. 5 N., R. 28 E., W. M.: At a point 25 ft. north and 30 ft. west of afore-said point I set a post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, marked R. 754: dug pits, 18 X 18 X 12 ins., N. & S. of post, and raised mound of earth, 18 ins. high, 4 ft. base, around post.

Thence following the subdivisional section line north 80.00 chs., to a point from which I set to the left 30 ft. distant, a post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, marked 1 M: dug pits 18 X 18 X 12 ins., north and south of post, and raised mound of earth, 18 ins. high, 4 ft. base, around.

Thence continuing north 160.00 chs. to a point from which I set to the left 30 ft. distant, a post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, marked 2 M: dug pits, 18 X 18 X 12 ins., north and south of post, and raised mound of earth, 18 ins. high, 4 ft. base, around post.

Thence continuing north 240.00 chs. to a point from which I set to the left 30 ft. distant, a post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, marked 3 M: dug pits, 18 X 18 X 12 ins., north and south of post, and raised mound of earth, 18 ins. high, 4 ft. base, around post.

Thence N. 26° 28' W.	4.71 chs.,	to 244.71 chs.,	
,, N. 20° 18' W.	6.06	,, ,,	250.77 ,,
,, N. 16° 50' E.	5.70	,, ,,	256.47 ,,
,, N. 51° 17' W.	4.64	,, ,,	261.11 ,,
,, N. 69° 11' W.	3.44	,, ,,	264.55 ,,
,, N. 28° 2' W.	0.50	,, ,,	265.05 ,,
,, N. 28° 2' W.	0.43	,, ,,	265.48 ,,
,, N. 61° 39' W.	3.35	,, ,,	268.83 ,,
,, N. 67° 7' W.	6.48	,, ,,	275.31 ,,
,, N. 56° 45' W.	6.27'	,, ,,	281.58 ,,
,, N. 41° 53' W.	6.50	,, ,,	288.08 ,,

to cen. Irrigon Ditch
[35 lks. wide.]

REPORT OF

Thence N. $38^{\circ} 22'$ E. 0.80 chs., to 288.88 chs., the center of the west end of the County bridge across the Umatilla river, a point S. 53° W., 662 feet from the $1/4$ section corner between sections 17 and 18 in aforesaid township and range, where I set to the right 30 ft., a post, 4 ft. long 4 ins. square, marked R. T. 754: dug pits, 18 X 18 X 12 ins. north and south of post, and raised mound of earth, 18 ins. high, 4 ft. base, around post.

I hereby certify that the foregoing field notes of County road No. 754 are correct, according to survey made by me on the 29th day of July 1913.

Geary Kimball
County Surveyor